Capital One Financial Corp. (VA)		103239		Bank		6		6		2		512,282		7.12		594,953		8.55

		Bank of America Corporation (NC)		100369		Bank		7		7		1		502,881		6.99		511,673		7.36

		Third Coast Bancshares Inc. (TX)		4377564		Thrift		8		8		2		288,082		4.01		276,298		3.97

		AmTex Bancshares Inc. (TX)		1019844		Bank HC		9		9		3		194,447		2.70		195,391		2.81

		Texas Independent Bcshs Inc. (TX)		1018711		Bank HC		10		13		3		122,308		1.70		70,139		1.01

		Hancock Whitney Corp. (MS)		100308		Bank		11		10		2		117,904		1.64		137,041		1.97

		County Bancshares Inc. (TX)		4650196		Bank HC		12		11		3		91,925		1.28		79,156		1.14

		Prosperity Bancshares Inc. (TX)		1018962		Bank		13		12		3		80,763		1.12		77,428		1.11

		East Texas Financial Corp. (TX)		1022684		Bank HC		14		14		2		44,942		0.62		39,344		0.57

		Woodforest Financial Grp Inc. (TX)		1020270		Bank HC		15		15		2		11,458		0.16		11,875		0.17

		Total For Institutions In Market										66		7,191,240				6,956,655

		*The market share data displayed is for Stellar Bancorp, Inc.

		Note: Market Share is for U.S. Territories only and non-retail branches are not included.

DMS Rank

				Company		Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX				Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX				Pro Forma		Rank

				JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NY)		187,365,426				647,858				188,013,284		1

				Wells Fargo & Co. (CA)		33,524,549				759,653				34,284,202		2

				Bank of America Corporation (NC)		29,152,779				502,881				29,655,660		3

				Zions Bancorp. NA (UT)		14,093,844				0				14,093,844		4

				The PNC Finl Svcs Grp (PA)		11,280,772				622,154				11,902,926		5

				Stellar Bancorp (TX)		7,162,474				2,356,394				9,518,868		6

				Cullen/Frost Bankers Inc. (TX)		8,384,351				0				8,384,351		7

				Capital One Financial Corp. (VA)		7,499,188				512,282				8,011,470		8

				Cadence Bank (MS)		7,612,136				0				7,612,136		9

				Prosperity Bancshares Inc. (TX)		6,677,337				80,763				6,758,100		10

				Woodforest Financial Grp Inc. (TX)		5,849,973				11,458				5,861,431		11

				Comerica Inc. (TX)		3,853,235				0				3,853,235		12

				Texas Capital Bancshares Inc. (TX)		2,867,340				0				2,867,340		13

				Truist Financial Corp. (NC)		2,859,061				0				2,859,061		14

				BOK Financial Corp. (OK)		2,638,038				0				2,638,038		15

				First Financial Bankshares (TX)		0				819,686				819,686		16

				Third Coast Bancshares Inc. (TX)		0				288,082				288,082		17

				AmTex Bancshares Inc. (TX)		0				194,447				194,447		18

				Texas Independent Bcshs Inc. (TX)		0				122,308				122,308		19

				Hancock Whitney Corp. (MS)		0				117,904				117,904		20

				County Bancshares Inc. (TX)		0				91,925				91,925		21

				East Texas Financial Corp. (TX)		0				44,942				44,942		22

Dem Highlights

		MSA		MARKET_NAME		MARKET_KEY		MARKET_TYPE		POP		POP		5 Yr Change		MED_HH_INC		MED Home Price

										2017		2022				2022

		New York MSA		New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ-PA		MSA35620		MSA		20,338,187		20,006,203		(1.6%)		92,717		597.6

		Los Angeles MSA		Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA		MSA31080		MSA		13,502,916		13,207,559		(2.2%)		86,804		825.7

		Chicago MSA		Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI		MSA16980		MSA		9,563,680		9,535,847		(0.3%)		83,335		370.1

		Dallas MSA		Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX		MSA19100		MSA		7,295,086		7,826,862		7.3%		81,205		408.2

		Houston MSA		Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX		MSA26420		MSA		6,866,117		7,273,204		5.9%		74,859		357.2

		Texas		Texas		TX		State		28,172,387		29,801,205		5.8%		70,957		344.9

		USA		USA		USA		Country		325,139,271		334,279,739		2.8%		72,465		440.3

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA	-1.6323185542546192E-2	-2.1873571604829611E-2	-2.9102813979555719E-3	7.2895096781586899E-2	5.9289260582072734E-2	5.7816116184972177E-2	2.8112469994435063E-2

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA	92717	86804	83335	81205	74859	70957	72465

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA

New York MSA	Los Angeles MSA	Chicago MSA	Dallas MSA	Houston MSA	Texas	USA	597.6	825.7	370.1	408.2	357.2	344.9	440.3